

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2705, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (A19-0359), as follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 18, delete "58,974,000" and insert "59,131,000" and delete "61,146,000"
1.4 and insert "61,304,000"

1.5 Page 2, line 17, delete "15,366,000" and insert "15,523,000" and delete "16,288,000"
1.6 and insert "16,446,000"

1.7 Page 3, line 1, delete "311,282,000" and insert "311,201,000" and delete "321,221,000"
1.8 and insert "321,140,000"

1.9 Page 3, after line 14, insert:

1.10 "(e) Gun Violence Prevention

1.11 \$81,000 each year is to process petitions for
1.12 extreme risk protection orders."

1.13 Page 4, line 2, delete everything after "year"

1.14 Page 4, line 3, delete "appropriations"

1.15 Page 4, line 13, delete "6,497,000" and insert "6,421,000" and delete "6,775,000" and
1.16 insert "6,698,000"

1.17 Page 29, line 20, after "the" insert "justice programs forfeiture " and delete "of" and
1.18 insert "in the special revenue fund and is appropriated to the commissioner of public safety
1.19 for grants administered through"

1.20 Page 29, line 21, after "commissioner" insert "of health to be deposited in the safe harbor
1.21 for youth account in the special revenue fund and is appropriated to the commissioner of
1.22 health"

2.1 Page 29, line 23, after "the" insert "public defender forfeiture account in the special
2.2 revenue fund and is appropriated to"

2.3 Page 29, after line 24, insert:

2.4 "(f) A justice programs forfeiture account is established as a special account in the state
2.5 treasury.

2.6 (g) A public defender forfeiture account is established as a special account in the state
2.7 treasury."